
 

 

 

 

 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS- 9/30/2016 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS/PROPOSALS FROM CONSULTING ENGINEERS FOR 

WATER FOWL PARK RAIL TRAIL EXTENTION, BRIDGE AND WILDLIFE EDUCATION 

CENTER PROJECT  

Solicitation #16-010928 

Question 1: Is the December 30, 2016 delivery date a hard deadline?   

 

Answer: It is our preliminary target and placeholder for the MITN system.  We are 

flexible (within reason) knowing that this project is conceptual in nature and that there 

are no solid specifications at this time. 

 

 

Question 2: Where is the bridge intended to go? Over the north branch of the Bad River? 

 

 Answer: The Bridge is intended to connect the existing Saginaw Valley Rail Trail, just 

north of the existing railroad bridge, southwest over the Bad River to the DNR property and 

Village-Owned Waterfowl Park. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Question 3: Where is the path expected to go? 

 Answer: The path is intended to go from new bridge, along the riverfront southwest into 

Waterfowl Park.  The path will then follow various natural features in the park and end near M-

52 creating a pedestrian entrance to the park near the roadway.  The exact layout and footprint 

of the path will be at the discretion of the designer. 

Question 4: How does this match the Park and Recreation plan for the Village? Is this final 

engineering of preliminary? Conceptual? 

 Answer:  The parks and recreation plan identify a number of task and goals regarding 

the development of the riverfront and partnerships with other entities.  This project accomplishes 

these by first developing currently underutilized waterfront into a pedestrian pathway and 

fishing access point for the public at large.  In addition, it requires partnerships with the 

Michigan Department of Natural Resource and Saginaw County Parks and Recreation 

Commission to see this project to fruition. 

At this point, it is preliminary engineering and conceptual design.  

Question 5: What are the design expectations for the wildlife education center? 

 Answer: The design is largely up the designer.  We anticipate this building to be where 

the current gazebo and adjacent fenced area is currently and would expect a similar footprint. 

 

Question 6: What is the expected material and interval of the fishing piers mentioned for the 

riverfront? 

 Answer: That will be left up to the designer.  Material should be consistent with other 

materials used in the area.  The only design requirements will be ADA compliance and handicap 

accessibility. 

Question 7: What is the goal of the survey? Is for the entire property or just where the path will 

go? Is it a legal Survey? 

 Answer: The survey is to anticipate the footprint of the path and to determine square 

footage for an easement on property owned by the MDNR.  We will need a legal description of 

the proposed easement area based on the square footage needed for pathway, fishing piers  and 

bridge approach located north of the MDNR Boat Ramp and northeast bank of the river where 

the bridge will land at the Saginaw Valley Rail Trail. 


